

Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch, Cell-II Khadya Bhavan, Block-A, 4th Floor 11/A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087

No.: 1742-E/PW/O/E-II/2M-47/10 (Pt-I)

Dated: 31.05.2019

From: The Joint Secretary (Personnel) Public Works Department.

To: Chief Engineer (H.Q) Public Works Directorate.

Sub: Approval for engagement of Shri Narayan Ranjan Das Sharma, as Office Assistant (LDC) in the O/O the S.E., Western Circle-II, P.W. Dte. On contractual basis.

The undersigned is directed to accord post facto approval for the engagement of Shri Narayan Ranjan Das Sharma as Office Assistant (LDC) in the O/O the S.E, Western Circle-II, P.W. Dte, on contractual basis for a period of 1 (one) year with effect from 19.02.2019 or until further order whichever is earlier. subject to following conditions :-

- 1) The age of the concerned employee should not cross 64 years at the time of joining to such engagement in terms of G.O No:-6093-F(P) dated 25.11.2016.
- 2) He is to be remunerated @ Rs. 8000/- per month out of the contingency of the administratively approved Ongoing Works under Western Circle-II, P.W.Dte in terms of G.O No:-2705-F(Y),dated 30.03.2015 by Finance Department.

This has the approval of the Principal Secretary, Public Works Department.

Sd/-

Joint Secretary (Personnel) Public Works Department

No.: 1742-/1(2)-E

Date: 31.05.2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

L.Superintending Engineer, *Western Circle-II*, P.W. Dte *2*.Guard file.

Joint Secretary (Personnel) Public Works Department

